

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 530 OF 2010

LAKSHMI BHAT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.H.VENKATA KRISHNA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 293 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 12/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Ms Liz Mathew accepts notice for
the sole respondent in TP(C) No. 530/2010 and respondent No.1
in TP(Crl.) no. 293/2010.

Dasti service is allowed on unserved respondent no.2,
being State Government permitted to be served through the
standing counsel.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List again on 27.8.2010.
(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj