

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 530 OF 2010

LAKSHMI BHAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.H.VENKATA KRISHNA

Respondent(s)

with

T.P.(C) NO. 300 of 2011

((With appln(s) for stay and office report))

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 293 of 2010

(With appln(s) for stay and modification and office report)

Date: 21/10/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.-on-Record.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, Adv.

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.-on-Record.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let these matters stand adjourned till
8th December, 2011.

In the meantime, let it be referred to
mediation of the Bangalore High Court Mediation
Centre. The parties are directed to appear
before the Mediation Centre on 28th October, 2011
at 11.00 A.M.

The Mediation Centre is to send its report
of the proceedings to this Court well before the
next date of hearing.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Juginder Kaur)

COURT MASTER

Assistant Registrar